partner in that partnership or within the 12 months after he ceased to be a partner in that
partnership;

 been the owner of any assets or a partner in any partnership which has been placed in
receivership whilst he was a partner in that partnership or within the 12 months after he
ceased to be a partner in that partnership;

 been publicly incriminated or sanctioned by any statutory or regulatory authority (including
recognised professional bodies); or

 been disqualified by a court from acting as a director of any company or from acting in the
management or conduct of the affairs of a Company.

The interests of the Directors including interest of those persons connected with them within the

meaning of Section 252 of the Act in the share capital of the Company on 6 March 2013 being the last

practicable date prior to the date of this Document) and as those interests are expected to be on

Admission, all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated, are set out below:

 32

Name No. of

Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of

issued share

capital as at

the date of

this Document

Number of

ordinary

shares in the

Enlarged

Share Capital

Percentage of

the Enlarged

Share Capital

Jonathan Stuart Quirk 535,500 5.0% 535,500 4.2%

of which: Jonathan Stuart

Quirk

373,500 3.5% 373,500 2.9%

Jonathan Stuart

Quirk (SIPP)

112,000 1.1% 112,000 0.9%

Cairnsea

Investments Ltd

50,000 0.5% 50,000 0.4%

Christiaan Breytenbach

Visser

200,000 1.9% 200,000 1.6%

of which: Christiaan

Breytenbach Visser

200,000 1.9% 200,000 1.6%

Paul John Beck 1,183,000 11.1% 1,183,000 9.2%

of which: Paul John Beck 1,023,000 9.6% 1,023,000 8.0%

Front Square

Securities Limited

160,000 1.5% 160,000 1.3%

Andries Thomas Markgraaff 600,000 5.6% 600,000 4.7%

of which: New Park

Properties (Pty)

Limited

600,000  5.6% 600,000 4.7%

5.4 Paul John Beck, a director of the Company, is also a director of Front Square

Securities Limited, a shareholder of the Company. Mr Beck and his family own an

100% interest in Front Square Securities Limited.

5.5 Jonathan Stuart Quirk, a director of the Company, is a director of Cairnsea

Investments Ltd (“Cairnsea”), a shareholder of the Company. Mr Quirk is also a

shareholder of Cairnsea, and owns less than 3% of Cairnsea.

5.6 Andries Thomas Markgraaff, a director of the Company, is also a director of New

Park Properties (Pty) Limited, a shareholder of the Company. Mr Markgraaff owns an